Scope of Work As per Technical Specifications enclosed. 

12.  Commercial Terms & 

Conditions 

As per enclosed Commercial Conditions of Contract and General 

Conditions of Contract. 

13.  Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

This clause shall supersede clause 1.9 of GCC. 

EMD Amount: Rs. 4,98,000/- (Rupees four lakh ninety-eight 

thousand only). 

The EMD may be submitted only in the following forms: 

(i) Cash deposit as permissible under the extant Income Tax Act 

(before tender opening) 

(ii) Electronic Fund Transfer credited in BHEL account (before 

tender opening): 

Name of Bank: